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Total Registration and Turnout

President and Vice President

Election Summary Report
lnyo County

General Election
November 5, 2024

Registered Turnout
Voters

10,812 4,305

Governing Board Member Big Pine Unified School

(O ol 17 precincts reported )

REP - Donald J. Trump

PF - Claudia De La Cruz

DEM - Kamala D. Harris

Al - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

LIB - Chase Oliver

GRN -.lill Stein

Peter Sonski

Under Votes: 52

Over Votes: 3

Total

United States Senator

46.33%

0.19o/o

51.460/0

1.15o/o

0.31Yo

0.56%

0.00%

Vote For 3

( 0 of 2 precincts reported )

Brian Law

Sandy Lund

Marilyn Mann

Shelly Snoderly

UnderVotes: 444

Over Votes:

Total

Governing Board Member Bishop Unified School

182

238

212

199

831

21.90Yo

28.640/0

25.51o/o

23.95Yo1,969

I
2,187

49

13

24

0

4,250

Steve Elia

Michelle Mulligan

Jamie Morley

Karen M Keehn

Under Votes

Over Votes:

Vote For 2

( 0 of 10 precincts reported )

1,290

2

Total

Governing Board Member Lone Pine

1,368

788

946

1,572

4,674

29.27Yo

16.86%

20.240/.

33.63%

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

REP - Steve Garvey

DEM - Adam 8. Schiff

tjnder Votes: 95

Over Votes:

Total

United States Senator Partial Term

2,082

2,128

4,210

49.45%

50.55%

Vote For 2

( 0 of 3 precincts reported )

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

REP - Steve Garvey

DEM - Adam B. Schiff

Under Votes: 146

Over Votes:

Total

[J.S. Representative 3rd District

170

248

72

110

188

2,073

2,086

4,159

49.84%

50.16%

Susan L Lutze

Sophia Lomeli

Scott Allen

Susan K. Patton

Nancy O'Sullivan

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

County Supervisor Sth District

21.57%

31.47o/o

9.14%

13.96%

23.860/.

220

18

Total 788

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

DEM - Jessica Morse

REP - Kevin Kiley

Under Votes: 146

C)ver Votes:

Total

Member of the Assembly 8th District

2,042

2,117

4,159

49.10%

50.90%

( 0 of 5 precincts reported )

Dan Berry

Will "The Handyman" Wadelton

Under Votes: 78

Over Votes:

Total

391

428

47.74%

52.26%

8'19

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

REP - George Radanovich

REP - David J. Tangipa

[JnderVotes: 1,191

Over Votes: 2

Total

1,702

't,410

54.65%

45.31%
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Bishop City Council

Election Summary Report
lnyo County

General Election
November 5, 2024

Proposition 2

Vote For 3

( 0 of 2 precincts reported )

Dennis Freundt

Jose Santiago Garcia

Tyler Beadle

Karen M. Kong

Erick F. Schat

Sterling J. Schat

tjnder Votes: 620

Over Votes:

Total

Bishop City Treasurer

354

395

207

417

132

50

22.77o/o

25.40yo

13.31%

26.82%

B.49Yo

3.22o/o

Yes

No

Proposition 3

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

205

2,244

1,856

4,100

54.73%

45.27o/o

Total

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Yes

No

2,282

1,820

4,'t02

55.63%

44.37o/o
1,555

514 100.00%

514

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

Proposition 4

202

I
Total( 0 of 2 precincts reported )

Cheryl Underhill

Under Votes: 211

Over Votes:

Total

Director No lnyo l-lealthcare Dist-Zn 3 (2-yr Term)

Yes

No

Proposition 5

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

202

2,O51

2,052

4,103

49.99o/o

50.01%

( 0 of 1 preoincts reported )

Ted Gardner

Laura Smith

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

Director So lnyo Healthcare Dist

Total

Total

143

373

516

27 .71o/o

72.29%

62 ( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Yes

No

1,633

2,408

4,041

40.41o/o

59.59%

Under Voies:

Over Votes:

Proposilion 6

263

1

Total
Vote For 3

( 0 of 6 precincts reported )

Mark J. Lacey

Scott Allen

Carma Roper

Charles Carson

Under Votes: 1,245

Over Votes:

Total

Olancha Community Service District

506

249

326

374

1,455

34.78o/o

17.11Yo

22.41o/o

25.70o/o

1,538

2,449

3,987

38.58%

61.42o/o

Yes

No

Proposition 32

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

[Jnder Votes:

Over Votes:

317

1

Total

Vote For 3

( 0 of 1 precincts reported )

David'Iait

Neale S. Gordon

Karen Palley

Ryan Chavira

Dennis D Smith

Norman Sahm

Under Votes: 43

Over Votes:

Total

15

39

15

28

36

19

9.87o/o

25.66Yo

9.870/0

18.42o/o

23.680/0

12.50%

Yes

No

1,639

2,432

40.26%

59.74%

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

234

Printed: Tuesday, November 5, 2024 9:56 PM

152

Page 2 of 3

Total 4,071



Semi-Official Report
2nd Report

Proposition 33

Election Summary Report
lnyo County

General Election
November 5, 2024

Measure T

Yes

No

Proposition 34

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

333

Total

1,301

2,670

3,971 Total

152

86

238

32.76%

67.240/0

( 0 of 1 precincts reported )

Bonds - Yes

Bonds - No

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

63.8704

36.1 3%

7

Measure U

No

Yes

Proposition 35

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

1,858

2,018

3,876

47.94o/o

52.06yo

( 0 of 3 precincts reported )

Bonds - Yes

Bonds - No

Under Votes: 28

Over Votes:

Total

295

190

485

60.82Yo

39.18%

428

1

Total

( 0 of 17 precincts reported )

Yes 2,651

1,395

4,046

65.52Vo

34.48%No

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

258

1

Total

Proposition 36

No

Yes

Measure R

( 0 of 17 precrncts reported )

Under Votes

Over Votes:

2,720

1,335

4,055

67.08%

32'.92Yo

249

I
Total

( 0 of 10 precincts reported )

Bonds - Yes

Bonds - No

Under Votes: 162

Over Votes:

Total

Measure S

'l,817

1,004

64.41o/.

35.59%

2,821

( 0 of 8 precincts reported )

Bonds - Yes

Bonds - No

Under Votes: 146

Over Votes:

Total

1,751

918

65.61%

34.39%
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