Election Summary Report Inyo County General Election November 5, 2024

		Registered Voters	Turnout
Total Registration and Turno	ut	10,812	4,305
President and Vice President	:		
(0 of 17 precincts repo	rted)		
REP - Donald J. Trump		1,969	46.33%
PF - Claudia De La Cruz		8	0.19%
DEM - Kamala D. Harris		2,187	51.46%
AI - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.		49	1.15%
LIB - Chase Oliver		13	0.31%
GRN - Jill Stein		24	0,56%
Peter Sonski		0	0,00%
Under Votes:	52		
Over Votes:	3		
	Total	4,250	
United States Senator			
(0 of 17 precincts repo	rted)		
REP - Steve Garvey		2,082	49.45%
DEM - Adam B. Schiff		2,128	50.55%
Under Votes:	95		
Over Votes:			
	Total	4,210	
United States Senator Partial	Term		
(0 of 17 precincts repo	rted)		
REP - Steve Garvey		2,073	49.84%
DEM - Adam B. Schiff		2,086	50.16%
Under Votes:	146		
Over Votes:			
	Total	4,159	
U.S. Representative 3rd Dist	ict		
(0 of 17 precincts repo	rted)		
DEM - Jessica Morse		2,042	49,10%
REP - Kevin Kiley		2,117	50.90%
Under Votes:	146		
Over Votes:			
	Total	4,159	
Member of the Assembly 8th	District		
(0 of 17 precincts repo	rted)		
REP - George Radanovich		1,702	54,69%
REP - David J. Tangipa		1,410	45.31%
Under Votes:	1,191		
Over Votes:	2		
	Total	3,112	

Vote For 3			
(0 of 2 precincts re	ported)		
Brian Law		182	21.90%
Sandy Lund		238	28.64%
Marilyn Mann		212	25.51%
Shelly Snoderly		199	23.95%
Under Votes:	444		
Over Votes:			
	Total	831	
Governing Board Membe	er Bishop Unified So	chool	
Vote For 2			
(0 of 10 precincts r	reported)		
Steve Elia		1,368	29.27%
Michelle Mulligan		788	16.86%
Jamie Morley		946	20.24%
Karen M Keehn		1,572	33.63%
Under Votes:	1,290		
Over Votes:	2		
	Total	4,674	
Governing Board Membe	er Lone Pine		
Vote For 2			
(0 of 3 precincts re	ported)		
Susan L Lutze		170	21.57%
Sophia Lomeli		248	31.47%
Scott Allen		72	9.14%
Susan K. Patton		110	13.96%
Nancy O'Sullivan		188	23.86%
Under Votes:	220		
Over Votes:	18		
	Total	788	
County Supervisor 5th D	istrict		
(0 of 5 precincts re	ported)		
Dan Berry		391	47.74%
Will "The Handyman" Wadelton		428	52.26%
Under Votes:	78		
Over Votes:			
	Total	819	

Semi-Official Report -2nd Report

Election Summary Report Inyo County General Election November 5, 2024

Bishop City Council

Bishop City Council			
Vote For 3			
(0 of 2 precincts re	ported)		
Dennis Freundt		354	22.77%
Jose Santiago Garcia		395	25.40%
Tyler Beadle		207	13.31%
Karen M. Kong		417	26.82%
Erick F. Schat		132	8.49%
Sterling J. Schat		50	3.22%
Under Votes:	620		
Over Votes:			
	Total	1,555	
Bishop City Treasurer			
(0 of 2 precincts re	ported)		
Cheryl Underhill		514	100.00%
Under Votes:	211		
Over Votes:			
	Total	514	
Director No Inyo Healthc	are Dist-Zn 3 (2-yr ⁻	Term)	
(0 of 1 precincts re	ported)		
Ted Gardner		143	27.71%
Laura Smith		373	72.29%
Under Votes:	62		
Over Votes:			
	Total	516	
Director So Inyo Healthc	are Dist		
Vote For 3			
(0 of 6 precincts re	ported)		
Mark J. Lacey		506	34.78%
Scott Allen		249	17.11%
Carma Roper		326	22.41%
Charles Carson		374	25.70%
Under Votes:	1,245		
Over Votes:			
	Total	1,455	
Olancha Community Ser	vice District		
Vote For 3			
(0 of 1 precincts re	ported)		
David Tait		15	9.87%
Neale S. Gordon		39	25.66%
Karen Palley		15	9.87%
Ryan Chavira		28	18.42%
Dennis D Smith		36	23.68%
Norman Sahm		19	12.50%
Under Votes:	43		
Over Votes:			
	Total	152	

_	(0 of 17 provincts -	reported)		
Vaa	(0 of 17 precincts r	eported)	2,244	54.73%
Yes No			2,244	45.27%
NO	Under Votes:	205	1,000	40.27 /
	Over Votes:	200		
	Over votes.	Total	4,100	
		10101	4,100	
Prop	position 3	an acted)		
Yes	(0 of 17 precincts r	eponed)	2,282	55.63%
No			1,820	44.37%
NU	Under Votes:	202	1,020	44.0776
	Over Votes:	1		
	Over votes.	Total	4,102	
D	141 4	i otal	.,	
Prop	position 4	concerted)		
Yes	(0 of 17 precincts a	eponed)	2,051	49.99%
No			2,052	50.01%
NO	Under Votes:	202	2,002	00.017
	Over Votes:	202		
		Total	4,103	
Pror	position 5			
110	(0 of 17 precincts r	reported)		
Yes			1,633	40.41%
No			2,408	59,59%
	Under Votes:	263		
	Over Votes:	1		
		Total	4,041	
Prop	position 6			
	(0 of 17 precincts a	reported)		
Yes			1,538	38.58%
No			2,449	61.42%
	Under Votes:	317		
	Over Votes:	1		
		Total	3,987	
Prop	position 32			
	(0 of 17 precincts)	reported)		
Yes			1,639	40.26%
No			2,432	59.74%
	Under Votes:	234		
	Over Votes:			
		Total	4,071	

Semi-Official Report 📼 2nd Report

Election Summary Report Inyo County General Election November 5, 2024

Proposition 33

Prop	position 33			
	(0 of 17 precincts i	reported)		
Yes			1,301	32.76%
No			2,670	67.24%
	Under Votes:	333		
	Over Votes:	1		
		Total	3,971	
Prop	position 34			
	(0 of 17 precincts	reported)		
Yes			1,858	47.94%
No			2,018	52.06%
	Under Votes:	428		
	Over Votes:	1		
÷)		Total	3,876	
Prop	position 35			
_	(0 of 17 precincts r	reported)		
Yes			2,651	65,52%
No			1,395	34.48%
	Under Votes:	258		
	Over Votes:	1		
		Total	4,046	
Pror	oosition 36			
	(0 of 17 precincts r	reported)		
Yes			2,720	67.08%
No			1,335	32.92%
	Under Votes:	249		
	Over Votes:	1		
		Total	4,055	
Mea	sure R			
	(0 of 10 precincts r	reported)		
Bon	ds - Yes	• •	1,817	64.41%
	ds - No		1,004	35.59%
	Under Votes:	162		
	Over Votes:			
		Total	2,821	
Moa	sure S			
ivica	(0 of 8 precincts re	ported)		
Bon	ds - Yes	portou j	1,751	65.61%
	ds - No		918	34.39%
DOIN	Under Votes:	146	515	01.0070
	Over Votes:	140		
	Over voles.	Total	2,669	
		TOTAL	2,003	

Measure T			
(0 of 1 precincts re	eported)		
Bonds - Yes		152	63.87%
Bonds - No		86	36.13%
Under Votes:	7		
Over Votes:			
	Total	238	
Measure U			
(0 of 3 precincts re	eported)		
Bonds - Yes		295	60.82%
Bonds - No		190	39.18%
Under Votes:	28		
Over Votes:			
	Total	485	